unfavourable exchange rate movements for both the contracted and anticipated capital expenditure undertaken in
foreign currencies. Certain of these foreign exchange forward contracts are designated as hedging instruments.

The carrying amount of the Group's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT   |   117

 Assets Liabilities

Group
2023
$M

2022
$M

2023
$M

2022
$M

USD denominated 825.0 758.0 2,853.6 2,887.8

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of these foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial
liabilities to a weakening/strengthening in the Australian dollar, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the
Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair valueI of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated
foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Group’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward
exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

  2023 2022

AUD

strengthened
/(weakened)%

Profit before
tax/(lower)

$M

Equity
higher/(lower)

$M

Profit before
tax/(lower)

$M

Equity
higher/(lower)

$M
USD denominated 5%   96.6   96.6 101.4 101.2

USD denominated  -5% (106.8) (106.8) (112.1) (111.9)

Commodity price risk

The table below summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in commodity prices on the fair value of
derivative financial instruments and trade receivables (subject to provisional pricing).

  2023 2022

Change in

price %

Profit before
tax/(lower)

$M

Equity
higher/(lower)

$M

Profit before
tax/(lower)

$M

Equity
higher/(lower)

$M
Iron Ore +/- 10% 33.2 (33.2) 48.4 (48.4)

Lithium Spodumene +/- 10% - - - -

Lithium Hydroxide +/- 10% - - 22.3 (22.3)

Equity price risk

The Group’s investments in listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties relating
to future values of the investments’ securities. The Board reviews and approves all material equity investment decisions.

At the reporting date, the Group’s exposure to listed equity securities at fair value was $205.7 million (2022: $58.0
million). A decrease of 10 per cent (2022: 10 per cent) on the share prices could have an impact of approximately $20.5
million (2022: $5.8 million) on the net profit or loss before tax attributable to the Group.

Interest rate risk

The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s financial instruments
that have variable interest rates. As at the reporting date, the Group is exposed to interest rate risk on its variable rate
financial instruments as follows:

 2023 2022

Group
Weighted
average

 interest rate %

Balance
$M

Weighted